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SURVEY 4-930609~-4-0609 ' )
Reg. to: Enger Surveying & Engineering Co.
File Name: B:\INGHAM\S4N1O08.DAT

Job:

By: «dle

" point

LIST COORDINATES SECTIOM TRAVERSE OF EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR SECTION 2
T2N R2W AURELTIUS TOWNSHIP  INGHAM COUNTY

trav sec 2 T2N R2W INGHaM CO

Direction Distance

eve ve vee o dur ver e r i ee v Yov wee e ~eee Sere eeb e e drer e e el Ak A S WAL WA A LR AR A LA AARS A MRS A A RS A M NSRS LS A A AR AR AN AR SRS A A S A R A e P R S AR R AN A S e R S Y e e

12-01-1993

Morthing

Fasting

FIELD WORK IN INGHAM COUNTY PA 345 REMON BOOK AUl PAGES 20 - 35.

TRAVERSE IS CLOSED BY GOING AROUND SECTION 35 T3W R2ZW DELHI TOWNSHIP.

List

1
2
3

o

o0 N

10
11
12

13
14
15

16
17
18

19
20
21

22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
- 30

31

File:

AUL-20
AUL-20
AU1-20

FO BC 25832 (J-137)
RANDOM PT SET HUB
RAMDOM PT SET HUB

AUL-4 RANDOM PT SET HUB

AUl-21
AUL-Z1

all-22
aUL-22
AUL~22

Aul-22
AUL-23
AUL-23

AUL-24
AUL-24
AlUl-24

AUL-25
AUL-25
AUL-26

AUL-26
AUL-27
AUl-27

AUL-28
AUL-28
AUL-29

AUL-30
AU1L-30
AUL-31

AUL-31
AUL-32
AUL-33

AUL-35

Direction

AUL1-35

108.0AT
Session terminated at 11:40

FNC POST APP E16NW1/4
RANDOM PT SET HUB

RaANDOM PT SET BC
I-3
I-2 SET PA 345 BC

RANDOM PT FD BC ICTP
I-1 PA 345 BC
I-13 FO 172 IPC 25837

RANDOM PT SET 8C
RANDON PT SET BC
I-3 PA 345 BC

RANDOM PT SET HUB
J-2 PA 345 BC
RANDOM PT

K-3 PA 345 BC
K-2 ICSR CONC MON
RAMOOM PT FO BC ICTP

K-137 FD BAR IN .MON B
K-1 ICSR CONC MOM
RANDOM FT SET BC
RANDOM PT SET BC
RANDOM PT SET B8C
RANDOM PT

RANDOM PT SET BC
RANDOM PT SET BC
RANDOM PT SET HUB

RANDOM PT SET HUB

Oistance

RANDOM PT SET 8" SPIK

49943,
49941.
49300.

48653

48665,
8726

48074

47499.
44693,
47336

5G0G0

49999.
Q452

49999

44701.
44701,
44684 .

47236,
47339,
-8543

46891

44691,
47342,
49937 .
4%9922.

49923,
972

51416

54081.
L8917
55229,

55244

55299.
53440.
51304.

50302.

0306
4748
1030

5377

4753

2964
4241
5333

0384

3850

2584
8467
9584

4607

5681

3969
2790
4415
5749
2208
1034
2108
2668
1668
1852

3658

Northing

T e T o VO o o o o W0 N 408 0 o S o S 000 S S S S A RS AN S SR AP YOO PO AP R HOP AR YA bl S i e e e o e o N i S S WA A W AR

50938,
Q.

AM oo 12-01-1993

1926
0000

52650.6438
52638.1074
52606.0866

52641.2040
52650.4509
51245.4861

49999 . 8697
49971.5398
49978.3394

49999.9620
49984 .3556
©50005.5037

52357.9523
53343.4173
5262%9.9103

52551.3794
52641.4750
55308.3444

55292.4812
552975923
55298.9028

55310.0307
55306.7870
55346.8905

55350.44%8
54580.6940
53640.0828
50005.1216
50001.3500
50833.9127

51987.2299

Fasting

514%8.6154
0.00G0

11:08 AM . Page 3

Flevation

Elevation.




SURVEY 4-93060%-4-05609 ' 12-01-1993 11:08 an Page 3

Reg. to: Enger Surveying & Engineering Co.
File Name: B:iNINGHAMNSANLOS.DAT

Job: trav sec 2 T2N R2W INGHAM CO
Bv: dlc

Point Direction Distance Morthing Easting Elevation

aate <m0 oo e e 2 o0 o o e e e O WA ke 0w e e P00 00w e err \oer b AR NS AN NORE S S SRR A o Sha A S A AR A A R o S O e o W A M S A e A e e ke A L AL W e S s L N e e e

LIST COORDINATES SECTION TRAVERSE OF EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR SECTION 2
T2N R2W AURELIUS TOWNSHIP INGHAM COUNTY

FIELD WORK IN INGHAM COUNTY PA 345 REMON BOOK AUl PAGES 20 - 35.
TRAVERSE IS CLOSED BY GOING AROUND SECTION 35 T3N R2W DELHI TOWNSHIP.

List
1 AUL-20 FD BC 25832 (J1-137) 49943.0306 52460, 6438
2 AUL-20 RANDOM PT SET HUB 49941 .4748 52638.1074
3 AUL-20 RaMNDOM PT SET HUR 49300.1030 h2606.0886
4 AUL-4 RANDOM PT SET HUB 48653 .53877 52641.2040
5 AUL-21 FNC POST APP E1&NWL/4 48665.4753 52650.4509
& AUL~21 RANDONM PT SET HUB 48074.8726 51245.4361
7 AUl-22 RAMDOM PT SET BC 47499.2964 49999.8697
8 aAUl-zz2 I-3 44693.4241 49971.53%8
g AUl-22 I-2 SET PA 345 BC 47336 .5333 49978.3394
10 AUL=-22 RANDOM PT FO BC ICTP 50000.0384 49999, 9620
11 aU1-23 I-1 Pa 345 BC 49999 .3850 49984, 3556
12 AUl-23 I-13 FD 172 IPC 25837 49992.0452 50005.,5037
12 AUL-24 RANDOM PT SET BC 44701 .2584 BZ357.9523
14 AUl-24 RAMDOM PT SET BC 44701 .8467 53343.4173
15 AUl1-24 Jf3 ba 345 BC 44684 . 9584 7 B2629.9103
16 AUL-25 RANDOM 2T SET HUB \ 47236.4&02‘ 52551.3794
17 aUli-25 J-2 Pa 345 BC 4733%.568]1 h26d41.4750
18 AUl-26 RANDOM PT 4689)1.8543 BE30NS . 3444
19 AUl-26 K-3 Pf 345 BC 44691 .3969 B5292.4812
20 AUL-27 K-2 ICSR CONC HON 47342 .2790 55297 ,5923
21 AUL-27 RANDOM PT FD BC ICTP 49937 .4415 RE298.9028
22 AUL-28 K~137 FD BAR IN MON B 49922 .574% 55310.0307 -
23 AU1-28 K~1 ICSR CONC MON == — 49923 2208 = 5E5306.7870
24 AUL-29 RANDOM PT SET BC 51416.7972 55344.8905
25 AUI-30 RaANDOM PT SET BC 54081.1034 5EB350.4498
26 AUL-30 RANDOM PT SET BC 55244.8917 54580.46940
27  AUl-31 RANDOM PT 55229.9108 53640.0828
28 AUL-31 RANBOM PT SET 8C 55299,2648 50005.1216
29 AU1-32 RANDOM T SET BC 53440.1668 . 50001.3500
- 30 AUL~-33 RANDOM PT SET HUB 51304, 1852 50833.9127
31 AUL-35 RANDOM PT SET HUB 50302.5658 51987 .2299
Point Jirection Distance Morthing Easting Flevation.
32 AU1-35 RANDOM PT SET 8" SPIK B0938.1926 51498.6154
33 0.,0000 0.0000

File: 108.DAT :
Session terminated at 11:40 AM onm 12-01-1993




SURVEY 4*930609«4w060? . . 12-01-1993 12:03 P Page 1
Reg. to: Enger Surveving & Engineering Co.
‘ File Mame: B:iNINGHAMMNSANLOS . DAT
Jobs trav sec 2 T2N R2W INGH&M CO
By: dlc
Point Direction Distance Morthing Fasting Elevation
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LIST COORDINATES OF POINTS COMPUTED IN EVALUATION OF POSSIBLE
POSITIONS FOR J-1

List
100 TEMPB BT 47339.4099 52641 .4750
101  TEMP AT NL1/4 COR 49943.1954 52652.8176
102 TEMP AT N 1/4 TRHROUGH 1/8 49942,0631 52659 0997
103 TEOREHTICAL N1/4 COR 49943.3551 52645.2572
104 48665, 4753 52643.4010
105 TEMP INTER AT NW 1/8 48665.4753 49981.3419
106 NL/78 OM W. SEC. LINE 486596899 49981.3288
107 TRIAL 48665.4479 52637 .8226
108 THERRET 1/8 48664, 1406 55302.3015
10%  HALF WAY & ON LINE 23-11 49961.3074 52645.2572

File: 108.DAT
Session terminated at 12:05 PM on 12-01-1993




